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Minimum

Specification Max Pts.

Intel PIII (500 MHz) 3           

Bus (100 Mhz) 6           Why 6 pts.?

Cache (512k L2) 6           Why 6 pts.?

RAM (64MB) 3           

RAM Type (100 SDRAM) 6           Why 6 pts.?

vRAM (4MB) 3           

Hard Drive (6GB) 2           Why 2 pts.?

OS (Win98) -        

Monitor (17",.28mm, 1024x768) 3           

NIC (10/100) -        

CD-ROM (32x ATAPI) -        

Floppy (3.5") -        

Parallel Port (1) -        

Serial Port (1) -        

USB Ports (2) -        

Expansion Slots (2) 3           

Keyboard (1) -        

Mouse (1) -        

Sound Card (Soundblaster comp.) -        

Speakers (2 external) -        

VFCC Class B cert. -        

Novell Certified -        

Total Points 35         / 3 = 11.67         
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Stage II Evaluation of Proposals Max. Pts. Pts. Detail

Qualifications 10

Resources 2

Solvency 4

References 4

Technical Requirements

Tiering 5

Enterprise 5

Middle 4

Problem Watch 3

Non-Enterprise 2

Tentative Plan 5

Exceeding Technical Requirements 10

Exceeding Warranty Requirements 5

Cost 65

100
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Evalution of Proposals Submitted for RFP No. 3162

Points Stage Total Points

Vendor Names:

Stage I: Responsiveness of Proposal 10 10

Stage II: Evaluation of Proposals 75

a. Qualifications and References 25

b. Technical Specifications 50

1. ITS Enterprise System (10)

2. Meets or Exceeds Specifications (25)

3. Value-Adds (15)

Stage III: Evaluation of Cost Proposals 75

a. Total Base Cost (65)

b. Change Order Costs (10)

Stage IV: Selection of Successful Vendor(s)

Stage V:  Agreement Conditions/Negotiations

Total Points: 160

Governor's Classroom Technology Task Force

Vendors
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Proposing Vendor Name: 

Manufacturer
Model Name/number
Description: include technical specifications
Additional Value-Adds: include items exceeding the 
proposal requirements: example warranty above the base 
requirement, value-added installation and 
implementation features, software value-adds, 
innovative cost proposals, or hardware (e.g., read/write 
CD-ROM, display devices, printers, or additional RAM)
Hourly rate for Miscellaneous Services

Cost per unit including freight,  installation 
and required base warranty

Cost 
Each

Optional 
year 4 

warranty

Optional 
year 5 

warranty
*Tiers:

1000 up to 1999 units
2000 up to 2999 units
3000 up to 3999 units
4000 up to 4999 units
5000 up to 5999 units
6000 and above - Vendor supply 

EXHIBIT A

COST INFORMATION SUMMARY
I. Purchasecost. Vendorsmustcompletethe following matrix for eachsystemproposed
and include all applicable project costs. Any cost not listed in this section may result in
vendor providing those products or services at no charge to the State or face
disqualification.

*Vendor may supply additional sub-tier pricing to above ranges as needed. Vendor should
use “n/a” or not available for the unit cost for tiers higher than the maximum numberof
units the vendor can supply.

** Vendor must detail any and all items, providing any additional costs necessary to
implement the requirements of this RFP.

II. Lease-Purchase Option . Vendor may optionally provide cost information for a3-
year Lease Purchase for each proposed system. Vendor must fully disclose all details,
including interest rate, rate factor, and a full explanation of the the lease purchase program.

III. Lease (rental) Option with a 3-year Refresh Option . Vendor may optionally provide
cost information for a3-year Lease/Refresh for each proposed system. Vendor must fully
disclose all details, including interest rate, rate factor, end of lease buy-out, and a full
explanation of the lease (rental) program.

A



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

A B C D

Proposing Vendor Name: 

Manufacturer
Model Name/number
Description: include technical specifications
Additional Value-Adds: include items exceeding the 
proposal requirements: example warranty above the base 
requirement, value-added installation and 
implementation features, software value-adds, 
innovative cost proposals, or hardware (e.g., read/write 
CD-ROM, display devices, printers, or additional RAM)
Hourly rate for Miscellaneous Services

Cost per unit including freight,  installation 
and required base warranty

Cost 
Each

Optional 
year 4 

warranty

Optional 
year 5 

warranty
*Tiers:

1000 up to 1999 units
2000 up to 2999 units
3000 up to 3999 units
4000 up to 4999 units
5000 up to 5999 units
6000 and above - Vendor supply 
additional tiers

III.  Lease (rental) Option with a 3-year Refresh Option .  Vendor may optionally provide 

*Vendor may supply additional sub-tier pricing to above ranges as needed.  Vendor should 

** Vendor must detail any and all items, providing any additional costs necessary to 

II. Lease-Purchase Option . Vendormayoptionallyprovidecostinformationfor a 3-year 
Lease Purchase for each proposed system. Vendor must fully disclose all details,
including interest rate, rate factor, and a full explanation of the the lease purchase program.

EXHIBIT A

COST INFORMATION SUMMARY
I. Purchasecost. Vendorsmust completethe following matrix for eachsystemproposed
and include all applicable project costs. Any cost not listed in this section may result in
vendor providing those products or services at no charge to the State or face
disqualification.
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