	A	В	С	D	Е	F	G
1		Minimum					
2		Specification	Max Pts.				
3		Intel PIII (500 MHz)	3				
4		Bus (100 Mhz)	6				Why 6 pts.?
5		Cache (512k L2)	6				Why 6 pts.?
6		RAM (64MB)	3				
7		RAM Type (100 SDRAM)	6				Why 6 pts.?
8		vRAM (4MB)	3				
9		Hard Drive (6GB)	2				Why 2 pts.?
10		OS (Win98)	-				
11		Monitor (17",.28mm, 1024x768)	3				
12		NIC (10/100)	-				
13		CD-ROM (32x ATAPI)	-				
14		Floppy (3.5")	-				
15		Parallel Port (1)	-				
16		Serial Port (1)	-				
17		USB Ports (2)	-				
18		Expansion Slots (2)	3				
19		Keyboard (1)	-				
20		Mouse (1)	-				
21		Sound Card (Soundblaster comp.)	-				
22		Speakers (2 external)	-				
23		VFCC Class B cert.	-				
24		Novell Certified	-				
25		Total Points	35	/	3	=	11.67

	Α	В	С	D	E	
1	Stag	ge II l	Evaluation of Proposals	Max. Pts.	Pts. Detail	
2	Qua	lifica	ations	10		
3		Reso	ources		2	
4		Solv	ency		4	
5		Refe	erences		4	
6	Tecl	nnica	l Requirements			
7		Tier	ing	5		
8			Enterprise		5	
9			Middle		4	
10			Problem Watch		3	
11			Non-Enterprise		2	
12		Tent	tative Plan	5		
13		Exce	eeding Technical Requirements	10		
14		Exce	eeding Warranty Requirements	5		
15	5 Cost			65		
16				100		

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J
1	Evalution of Proposals Submitted for RFP No. 3162									
2	Governor's Classroom Technology Task Force									
3				Points		Stage Total Points	<u>Vendors</u>			•
4	Ver	ndor	Names:							
5	Stag	ge I:	Responsiveness of Proposal	10		10				
6										
7		~	: Evaluation of Proposals			75				
8			Qualifications and References	25						
9			echnical Specifications	50						
10			1. ITS Enterprise System (10)							
11			2. Meets or Exceeds Specifications (25)							
12			3. Value-Adds (15)							
13										
14			I: Evaluation of Cost Proposals			75				
15			otal Base Cost (65)							
16		b. C	Change Order Costs (10)							
17										
	Stag	ge IV	V: Selection of Successful Vendor(s)							
19										
	Stag	ge V	: Agreement Conditions/Negotiations							
21										
22	Tot	al Po	oints:			160				

	A	В	С	D			
1	EXHIBIT A						
2	COST INFORMATION SUMMARY						
3	and include all applicable project costs. Any cost not listed in this section may result in vendor providing those products or services at no charge to the State or face disqualification.						
4	Proposing Vendor Name:		<u>A</u>				
5							
6	Manufacturer		1	I.			
7	Model Name/number						
8	Description: include technical specifications						
9	Additional Value-Adds: include items exceeding the proposal requirements: example warranty above the base requirement, value-added installation and implementation features, software value-adds, innovative cost proposals, or hardware (e.g., read/write CD-ROM, display devices, printers, or additional RAM) Hourly rate for Miscellaneous Services						
11							
	Cost per unit including freight, installation	Cost	Optional	Optional			
	and required base warranty	Each	year 4	year 5			
12			warranty	warranty			
13	*Tiers:						
14	1000 up to 1999 units						
15	2000 up to 2999 units						
16	3000 up to 3999 units						
17	4000 up to 4999 units						
18	5000 up to 5999 units						
19	6000 and above - Vendor supply						
20							
21	*Vendor may supply additional sub-tier pricing to above ranges as needed. Vendor should use "n/a" or not available for the unit cost for tiers higher than the maximum number of units the vendor can supply.						
22							
22	** Vendor must detail any and all items, providing a	ny additio	nal costs n	ecessary to			
23	implement the requirements of this RFP.						
24							
25	II. Lease-Purchase Option. Vendor may optionally provide cost information for a 3-year Lease Purchase for each proposed system. Vendor must fully disclose all details, including interest rate, rate factor, and a full explanation of the the lease purchase program.						
26							
27	III. Lease (rental) Option with a 3-year Refresh Option. Vendor may optionally provide cost information for a 3-year Lease/Refresh for each proposed system. Vendor must fully disclose all details, including interest rate, rate factor, end of lease buy-out, and a full explanation of the lease (rental) program.						

	A	В	С	D			
1	EXHIBIT A						
2	COST INFORMATION SUMMARY						
3	1						
4	Proposing Vendor Name:		<u>B</u>				
5							
6	Manufacturer						
7	Model Name/number						
8	Description: include technical specifications						
9	Additional Value-Adds: include items exceeding the proposal requirements: example warranty above the base requirement, value-added installation and implementation features, software value-adds, innovative cost proposals, or hardware (e.g., read/write CD-ROM, display devices, printers, or additional RAM)						
10	Hourly rate for Miscellaneous Services						
11							
12	Cost per unit including freight, installation and required base warranty	Cost Each	year 4	Optional year 5 warranty			
13	*Tiers:						
14	1000 up to 1999 units						
15	2000 up to 2999 units						
16	3000 up to 3999 units						
17	4000 up to 4999 units						
18	5000 up to 5999 units						
	6000 and above - Vendor supply						
19	additional tiers						
20							
21	*Vendor may supply additional sub-tier pricing to above	ranges as ne	eeded. Vend	dor should			
22							
23	** Vendor must detail any and all items, providing any ac	lditional cos	sts necessar	y to			
24	II. Lease-Purchase Option. Vendor may optionally provide cost information for a 3-year Lease Purchase for each proposed system. Vendor must fully disclose all details,						
26	more successive successive successive and a run explanation		parenas	- Programm			
27	III. Lease (rental) Option with a 3-year Refresh Option.	Vendor ma	ı ay optionall	y provide			